ELECTROMANUAL TILTER
(Drums and Eurobins) EBT 300
Inoxtruck tilters allow an ergonomic
handling/casting of loads, thanks to the
tilting system up to 130º. This equipment
has an innovative design for eurobin trolleys
that make possible an ergonomic handling
tilting to conveyor belts or other containers,

Characteristics
1.1 Manufacturer (Abreviation) Inoxtruck Inoxtruck
1.2 Manufacturer's model designation EBT300E EBT300D
1.3 Power source: battery, diesel, LP gas, petrol Battery Battery
1.4 Operator type: pedestrian, operator standing, seated Pedestrian Pedestrian
1.5 Load capacity Q kg 300 300
1.6 Load center distance C mm 300 300
1.8 Load wheel axle to fork face X mm 785 785
1.9 Wheelbase Y m 1340 1340
1.10 Chassis AISI 304L AISI 304L
1.11 Sheet AISI 304L AISI 304L
Weight
2.1 Truck weight with nominal load & maximum battery weight kg 500 500
2.2 Axle loading nominal load & maximum battery weight, drive/load side kg 225/275 225/275
2.3 Axle loading without load & maximum battery weight, drive/load side kg 125/75 125/75
Wheels and Drive Train
3.1 Tyres: P=Polyurethane, PA=Polyamide (nylon), Vul=V ulkollan,
drive/load side
PA/PA PA/PA
3.2 Tyres dimensions, drive side 125 X 40 125 X 40
3.3 Tyres dimensions, load side 80 X 67 80 X 67
3.5 Number of wheels, drive/load side (x=driven) 2/2 2/2
3.6 Track width (center of tyres), drive side b10 mm 800 800
3.7 Track width (center of tyres), load side b11 mm 800 800
Dimensions
4.4 Overall height with tilted trolley h4 mm 2580 2800
4.9 Height of tiller arm h14 mm 1000 1000
4.15 Fork height, fully lowered h13 mm 315 315
4.19 Overall length I1 mm 1545 1545
4.20 Length to fork face (includes fork thickness) I2 mm 550 460
4.21 Overall width b1 mm 970 1020
4.25 Outside width over forks (minimum/maximum) b5 mm 896 896
4.32 Ground clearance at center of wheelbase m2 mm 90 90
4.34a Working aisle width (Ast) load lengthwise Ast mm 2450 2450
4.35 Turning circle radius Wa mm 1570 1570
4.42 Tilted trolley height ht mm 1300 1300
4.43 Tilting angle º 130 130
Performance
5.2 Tilting time, with/without load s 25/20 25/20
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load s 20/20 20/20
Electric Motor
6.2 Lift motor output at 15% duty factor kW 0,8 0,8
6.4 Battery voltage/capacity C5 V/Ah 12/40(12/80) 12/40(12/80)
6.5 Battery weight kg 17 17
Paseo Otadui, nº 10
20560 OÑATI (Gipuzkoa)
ULMA Servicios de Manutención S.Coop.
T.: (+34) 943 84 89 43
Engineered